

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4488/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2004 in SA No. 427/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

C-574 SARJESH KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6216 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7117 of 2006  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. S.Borthakur, Adv.  
Ms. Jaya tomar, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. G. Venkateswara Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the respondent State states that affidavit  
in reply has been filed in one matter only. No counter affidavit is filed  
in other matters. She, therefore, prays for time to file counter in those  
matters in which it is not filed. Let such affidavit be filed within a  
period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two  
weeks thereafter.

Place these matters for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day  
after eight weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ] [ Vinod Kulvi]  
Court Master Court Master